
Hedge End 
West End 

Chartwell Green
Bitterne 

Southampton
 1 September 2024

14

14

Utilita Bowl

City Centre

Bitterne

Northam

Chartwell
Green

West End

Midanbury

Superstores

Hedge End

Bitterne

A3024

Bitterne
Road

Townhill
Way

Botley
Road

Tollbar
Way

Maunsell
Way

Midlands 
Estate

Shops

Westquay

Southampton FC

Hedge End

Shops

Hamilton
Business
Park

Drummond
Road journey  

 planning
track buses 
live times

download the  
bluestar bus app today!

Southampton • Bitterne • Chartwell Green • West End • Hedge End 14

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays
sch hols

Southampton Vincents Walk Stop CG 0520 0550 0615 0640 0705 0735 0740 0815 0855
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1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1600 1635 1705 1740 1815 1845 1930 2030 2130 2230
Southampton Civic Centre 0524 0554 0620 0645 0710 0741 0745 0820 0900 30 00 1330 1400 1431 1501 1531 1606 1641 1711 1746 1821 1850 1935 2035 2135 2235
Northam Princes Street 0528 0558 0625 0650 0716 0747 0751 0826 0905 35 05 1335 1405 1437 1507 1538 1613 1648 1718 1753 1826 1855 1940 2040 2140 2240
Bitterne Shops 0534 0604 0632 0657 0723 0755 0758 0833 0912 42 12 1342 1412 1444 1514 1547 1622 1657 1727 1801 1834 1902 1945 2045 2145 2245
Townhill Way Bramble Mews 0536 0606 0634 0659 0725 0758 0800 0835 0915 45 15 1345 1415 1447 1517 1550 1625 1700 1730 1804 1837 1905 1947 2047 2147 2247
Chartwell Green Shops 0539 0609 0637 0702 0730 0802 0805 0840 0919 49 19 1349 1419 1451 1521 1554 1629 1704 1734 1808 1841 1908 1950 2050 2150 2250
West End Midlands Estate 0542 0612 0641 0706 0735 0807 0810 0845 0923 53 23 1353 1423 1455 1525 1558 1633 1708 1738 1812 1845 1912 1953 2053 2153 2253
Hedge End Superstores 0549 0619 0649 0714 0744 0817 0819 0854 0931 01 31 1401 1431 1504 1534 1607 1642 1717 1747 1820 1852 1919 1959 2059 2159 2259
Hedge End Drummond Community Centre 0553 0623 0653 0719 0749 0822 0824 0859 0936 06 36 1406 1436 1509 1539 1612 1647 1722 1752 1825 1859 1922 2004 2104 2204 2304
Hedge End Rail Station 0556 0626 0656 0723 0753 0826 0828 0903 0940 10 40 1410 1440 1513 1543 1616 1651 1726 1756 1829 1903 1925 2007 2107 2207 2307
Hedge End Superstores 0602 0633 0703 0735 0805 0842 0842 0917 0949 19 49 1419 1449 1523 1553 1629 1704 1739 1809 1839 1912 1929 2015 2115 2215 2315

Saturdays  and Good Friday

Southampton Vincents Walk Stop CG 0615 0710 0805 0830 0855
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1725 1755 1825 1930 2030 2130 2230
Southampton Civic Centre 0619 0714 0809 0834 0900 30 00 1730 1800 1830 1935 2035 2135 2235
Northam Princes Street 0623 0718 0813 0838 0905 35 05 1735 1805 1835 1940 2040 2140 2240
Bitterne Shops 0628 0723 0818 0844 0912 42 12 1742 1812 1842 1945 2045 2145 2245
Townhill Way Bramble Mews 0630 0725 0820 0846 0915 45 15 1745 1814 1844 1947 2047 2147 2247
Chartwell Green Shops 0633 0728 0823 0849 0919 49 19 1749 1818 1848 1950 2050 2150 2250
West End Midlands Estate 0636 0731 0826 0853 0923 53 23 1753 1822 1852 1953 2053 2153 2253
Hedge End Superstores 0643 0739 0834 0901 0931 01 31 1801 1829 1859 1959 2059 2159 2259
Hedge End Drummond Community Centre 0647 0743 0838 0906 0936 06 36 1806 1833 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Hedge End Rail Station 0650 0746 0841 0910 0940 10 40 1810 1836 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
Hedge End Superstores 0658 0755 0850 0919 0949 19 49 1819 1840 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315

Sundays  and Bank Holiday Mondays
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1655 1755 1915
0714 0804 0900 00 1700 1800 1920
0719 0809 0905 05 1705 1805 1925
0724 0814 0911 11 1711 1811 1931
0726 0816 0913 13 1713 1813 1933
0729 0819 0917 17 1717 1816 1936
0732 0822 0921 21 1721 1819 1939
0739 0829 0929 29 1729 1826 1946
0743 0834 0934 34 1734 1830 1950
0746 0837 0937 37 1737 1833 1953
0752 0846 0946 46 1746 1840 2000

terminates at Tollbar Way, Bradbeers

terminates at Tollbar Way, Bradbeers

INFORMATION
bluestarbus.co.uk

01202 338421
Mondays to Fridays 0800 - 1830

Bluestar Shop
7 Castle Way
Southampton
SO14 2BX

Mondays to Fridays 0930 - 1700

/bluestarbus
@bluestar_bus

customer services

or visit



your handy link 
between Hedge End 
and Southampton via 
West End, Chartwell 
Green and Bitterne.
Buses run up to every 30 minutes 
Monday to Saturday and hourly on 
Sundays.

14

 

our app and tap on tap off* 
are the most convenient 

payment methods for you

easy  
ways to pay

BLUESTAR 
BUS APP

TAPON TAPOFF CASH

welcome to
Hedge End • West End • Chartwell Green • Bitterne • Southampton 14

Saturdays  and Good Friday

Hedge End Superstores 0644 0740 0810 0835 0902 0932
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1702 1732 1802 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Hedge End Drummond Community Centre 0647 0743 0813 0838 0906 0936 06 36 1706 1736 1806 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304
Hedge End Rail Station 0652 0748 0818 0843 0912 0942 12 42 1712 1742 1812 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309
Hedge End Superstores 0658 0755 0825 0850 0919 0949 19 49 1719 1749 1819 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
West End Midlands Estate 0704 0802 0832 0858 0928 0958 28 58 1728 1758 1826 1922 2021 2121 2221 2321
Allington Lane Roundabout 0706 0805 0835 0901 0931 1001 31 01 1731 1801 1829 1924 2023 2123 2223 2323
Townhill Way Bramble Mews 0709 0809 0839 0906 0936 1006 36 06 1736 1806 1833 1928 2027 2127 2227 2327
Bitterne Shops 0712 0812 0842 0910 0940 1010 40 10 1740 1810 1836 1931 2029 2129 2229 2329
Northam Princes Street 0717 0818 0848 0917 0947 1017 47 17 1747 1817 1843 1936 2034 2134 2234 2334
Southampton Vincents Walk 0725 0827 0857 0927 0957 1027 57 27 1757 1827 1853 1944 2042 2142 2242 2342

Sundays  and Bank Holiday Mondays

Hedge End Superstores 0740 0830
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1730 1827 1947
Hedge End Drummond Community Centre 0743 0834 34 1734 1830 1950
Hedge End Rail Station 0746 0839 39 1739 1834 1954
Hedge End Superstores 0752 0846 46 1746 1840 2000
West End Midlands Estate 0758 0854 54 1754 1846 2006
Allington Lane Roundabout 0800 0857 57 1757 1849 2009
Townhill Way Bramble Mews 0804 0901 01 1801 1853 2013
Bitterne Shops 0807 0905 05 1805 1856 2016
Northam Princes Street 0813 0912 12 1812 1902 2022
Southampton Vincents Walk 0820 0920 20 1820 1910 2030

*Not suitable for returns

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Hedge End Superstores 0550 0620 0650 0715 0745 0818 0855 0932
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1402 1432 1505 1535 1608 1643 1718 1748 1821 1855 2000 2100 2200 2300
Hedge End Drummond Community Centre 0553 0623 0653 0719 0749 0822 0859 0936 06 36 1406 1436 1509 1539 1612 1647 1722 1752 1825 1859 2004 2104 2204 2304
Hedge End Rail Station 0556 0626 0656 0727 0757 0833 0910 0942 12 42 1412 1442 1515 1545 1621 1656 1731 1801 1831 1905 2009 2109 2209 2309
Hedge End Superstores 0602 0633 0703 0735 0805 0842 0917 0949 19 49 1419 1449 1523 1553 1629 1704 1739 1809 1839 1912 2015 2115 2215 2315
West End Midlands Estate 0608 0640 0711 0744 0814 0851 0926 0958 28 58 1428 1458 1532 1602 1639 1714 1749 1818 1846 1919 2021 2121 2221 2321
Allington Lane Roundabout 0611 0643 0714 0748 0818 0854 0929 1001 31 01 1431 1501 1536 1606 1643 1718 1753 1821 1849 1921 2023 2123 2223 2323
Townhill Way Bramble Mews 0615 0647 0719 0753 0823 0859 0934 1006 36 06 1436 1506 1541 1611 1648 1723 1758 1826 1853 1925 2027 2127 2227 2327
Bitterne Shops 0618 0650 0723 0758 0828 0903 0938 1010 40 10 1440 1510 1545 1615 1652 1727 1802 1829 1856 1928 2029 2129 2229 2329
Northam Princes Street 0623 0656 0730 0807 0837 0910 0945 1017 47 17 1447 1517 1552 1622 1659 1734 1809 1836 1903 1933 2034 2134 2234 2334
Southampton Vincents Walk 0630 0705 0740 0820 0850 0920 0955 1027 57 27 1457 1527 1602 1632 1709 1744 1819 1846 1913 1942 2042 2142 2242 2342

in live time 
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